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Term 5-6 Proposed Dates 2025 

**Please keep an eye on Class Dojo for any changes & updates, these dates may 
be subject to change** 

℗ = Parents/Carers invited 

 

Term 5  

Tuesday 22nd April Start of Term 5 

Wednesday 23rd April Year 5 Folkestone Museum Trip 

Wednesday 23rd April Year 4 Handball Competition at Three Hills 

Tuesday 29th April Year 3 & 4 Orienteering (field or local area) 

Thursday 1st May  Scholastic Book Fair in School Hall 3:30-
4pm ℗ 

Friday 2nd May Scholastic Book Fair in School Hall 3:30-
4pm ℗ 

Monday 5th May  Bank Holiday - School Closed 

Tuesday 6th May Scholastic Book Fair in School Hall 3:30-
4pm ℗ 

Wednesday 7th May  FLO n Chat ℗ a chat about school 
communications with Mrs Gretton for any 
parents/carers who wish to attend ℗ 

Thursday 8th May VE Day - Red/White/Blue Tag Day 

Monday 12th May-Thursday 15th 
May 

KS2 SATS 

Friday 16th May Tag Day - Children can bring in Adult 
Tombola Prizes for the Summer Fair 

Friday 16th May Year 5 & 6 Orienteering (field or local area) 

Friday 16th May  Book Swap in school hall 3:15pm ℗ 

May (Date to be Confirmed) Year 5 Camp Out more info to follow 

Tuesday 20th May  Parents’ evening ℗ Sign up via SchoolCloud 

Tuesday 20th May Pre-School Parent Drop-in for current 
parents to look at learning journeys 9-
9:30am ℗ 

Wednesday 21st May Pre-School Parent Drop-in for current 
parents to look at learning journeys 2:30-
3pm ℗ 

Wednesday 21st May Year 5/6 Netball at Three Hills (selected 
children) 

Wednesday 21st May Year 4 Archaeology Talk on Roman Mosaics 

Wednesday 21st May Road Safety Talks for Year 5 & 6 

Thursday 22nd May Year 3 & 4 boys football at Three Hills 
(selected children)  
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Thursday 22nd May Young Carers P.E Event  

Thursday 22nd May Year 5 Walking Home Chat 2:30-3pm ℗ 

Thursday 22nd May  Parents’ evening ℗ Sign up via SchoolCloud 

Friday 23rd May Tag Day - Children can bring in Children’s 
Tombola Prizes for the Summer Fair 

Friday 23rd May Values Celebration Assembly ℗ 8:50am 

Friday 23rd May  Leas Cliff Singing Event for Year 5/6 Choir at 
the Leas Cliff Hall 

Friday 23rd May Year R Vision Tests with School Nurses 1-
3pm 

Friday 23rd May Last Day of Term 5 Normal Finishing Time 

 
 

 

Term 6  

Monday 2nd June Term 6 Starts 

Monday 2nd June Drawing Day 

Monday 2nd June Year 4 Multiplication Checks Start 

Monday 2nd June Year 2 Tennis at Hythe Tennis Club 
(selected children) 

Wednesday 4th June  Year 1 Folkestone Museum Trip 

Wednesday 4th June September 2025 Reception Class Parent 
Meet 5pm ℗ 

Thursday 5th June  World Environment Day 

Friday 6th June  Green Conference (School Council) more 
info to follow  

Monday 9th June-Friday 13th 
June 

Year 1 & Year 2 Re-take Phonics 
Assessments 

Monday 9th June Rail Safety Assembly and Workshops 

Tuesday 10th June Year 5 Trip to Synagogue in Margate 

Wednesday 11th June Veritas Sports Event at Warden House 
more info to follow 

Friday 13th June Healthy Eating Day 

Friday 13th June House Relay Event 

Tuesday 17th June Year 3 Creative Workshop at the 
Glassworks 10am-12pm 

Tuesday 17th June FLO n Chat ℗ an informal chat with Mrs 
Gretton for any parents/carers who wish to 
attend 

Wednesday 18th June Year 4 Trip to Pizza Express in Ashford more 
info to follow 
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Friday 20th June Summer Fair 2-4:30pm more info to follow 

Monday 23rd June Year 5 Tennis Event at Hythe Tennis 
(selected children) 

Wednesday 25th June Year 5/6 Girls Football Competition at 
Three Hills 10am-2pm (selected children) 

Tuesday 1st July Year 3 & 4 Gymnastics at Folkestone 
Academy 9:30am-12:30pm 

Tuesday 1st July Year 5 & 6 Gymnastics Event at Folkestone 
Academy 12:30-3pm  

Wednesday 2nd July School Discos more info to follow 

Wednesday 2nd July District Sports 4-6:30pm, more info to 
follow 

Thursday 3rd July School Transition Day- To be Confirmed 

Friday 4th July Staff Training Day School Closed 

Monday 7th July  Kent Police Year 6 Transition Talk 

Wednesday 9th July Sports Day 

Friday 11th July Mun Fun Run & Tag Day 

Wednesday 16th July  Reports Due Out  

Thursday 17th July  Year 3 & 4 Sports Trust Event  
Friday 18th July Year 6 End Of Year Show Dress Rehearsal 

Monday 21st July Year 6 End Of Year Show Performance 1  
2-3pm ℗ 

Tuesday 22nd July  Year 6 End Of Year Show Performance 2 
 5-6pm ℗ 

Wednesday 23rd July End of Year Values Celebration Assembly 
8:50am ℗ 

Thursday 24th July Year 6 Leavers Assembly 9am ℗ 

Thursday 24th July Last Day of Term 6 Early Finishing Time 
1:30pm 
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